
                    Inland Waterways Authority of India  
                   (Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Waterways, Govt. of India) 
 

Design, supply, installation, testing, commissioning and 
maintenance of floating pontoons and gangway/walkway at 
proposed location of NW-44 

 
 

Page 5 of 157 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SECTION-I: NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                    Inland Waterways Authority of India  
                   (Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Waterways, Govt. of India) 
 

Design, supply, installation, testing, commissioning and 
maintenance of floating pontoons and gangway/walkway at 
proposed location of NW-44 

 
 

Page 6 of 157 

INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITYOF INDIA 
(Ministry of Shipping, Government of India) 

A-13, Sector-1, NOIDA, Gautam Buddha Nagar, U.P. -201301 
Tel (0120) 2474093: Fax (0120)2522969 
Email: mt@iwai.gov.in, lkrajak.iwai@nic.in 

Website: https://www.iwai.nic.in & https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 
  

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

a) Introduction: 

Inland Waterways Authority of India (IWAI) invites online Tenders/Bids from the 
reputed and registered Contractors/Companies/Firms in two cover systems (Cover – 
I:  Technical Bid and Cover – II: Financial Bid) for “DESIGN, SUPPLY, 
INSTALLATION, TESTING, COMMISSIONING AND MAINTENANCE OF 
FLOATING PONTOONS AND GANGWAY/WALKWAY AT THE PROPOSED 
LOCATION OF NW-44 i.e. Harishpur Ferry Ghat, Bajitpur Ferry Ghat, Kathatala 
Ferry Ghat, Medey ferry Ghat, Purna Ferry Ghat, Media Ferry Ghat, Kabilpur Ferry 
Ghat, Media Ferry Ghat. 

b) Critical Data sheet: 

Interested parties may download the Tender document online from the site 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/appand&IWAI’s website “www.iwai.nic.in” and pay 
the cost of Tender Document deposited to IWAI Fund. However, Micro and Small 
Enterprises (MSEs) as defined in MSE procurement policy issued by department of 
Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) or start-ups as recognized by 
department of Industrial Policy & Promotion (DIPP) are exempt from submitting the 
Tender Fee in submission of documents to the extent as per Government of India 
rules.  

Document Download Start Date 13.11.2024 @ 1800 hrs 

Date of submission of pre-bid queries 20.11.2024 @ 1500 hrs 

Pre-bid meeting 21.11.2024 @ 1500 hrs 

Bid Submission Last Date 07.12.2024 @ 1800 hrs 

Bid Opening Date 09.12.2024@1130 hrs 

c) Scope of the work: 

In brief, the Scope of Work for the appointed firm shall be DESIGN, SUPPLY, 
INSTALLATION, TESTING, COMMISSIONING AND MAINTENANCE OF 
FLOATING PONTOONS AND APPROACH TRESTLE AT THE PROPOSED 
LOCATION OF NW-44. The detailed scope of work shall be as described in Section-
VI of this tender document. 



                    Inland Waterways Authority of India  
                   (Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Waterways, Govt. of India) 
 

Design, supply, installation, testing, commissioning and 
maintenance of floating pontoons and gangway/walkway at 
proposed location of NW-44 

 
 

Page 7 of 157 

d) Method of Selection: 

Bidder will be selected under Cost Based Selection (CBS) and procedures described 
in this RFP. 

e) Clarifications: 

Clarification/Query if any on the RFP shall be obtained from the following address: 

Member (Technical) 

Inland Waterways Authority of India 

A-13, Sector – 1, 

Noida-201301 

Tel: (0120) 2527667, 2522969 Fax (0120) 2522969 

Website: www.iwai.nic.in Email: mt.iwai@nic.in & lkrajak.iwai@nic.in, 
srafat@iwai.gov.in 

 

 

IWAI reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Tenders without assigning any 
reason and no correspondence shall be entertained in this regard. 

 

 

 

 

 
Member (Tech.) 

  IWAI, Noida  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


